Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U4 - I	8-2002 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			4.10.0
Tab settings	1020	059238 _	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	onts and Trademarks	s: Please Record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MONSANTO COMPANY	2	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)
ATEX	APR 1 0 2002 8	Name: PHARMACIA C	CORPORATION
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cur	Internal Address: P.O.	Box 800
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attach	840ENX® ⊠ N	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 100 Ro	uite 205 North
☐ Assignment ☐ M	lerger		ALC LOC HOLL
☐ Security Agreement ☑ C	hange of Name	City: Peapack	State: NJ Zip: 07977
☐ Other		Additional Name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: April 8, 2002		(5) 21 21	- 100 Z 110
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043		B. Patent No.(s)	e application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr	lditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	e application is: ations and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad	lditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	ations and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail	lditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	ations and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Susan A. Wolffe	lditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ations and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Susan A. Wolffe Internal Address:	lditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ations and patents involved: 1 1) \$ 40 charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Susan A. Wolffe	lditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be	ations and patents involved: 1 1) \$ 40 charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Susan A. Wolffe Internal Address: Street Address: Banner & Witcoff 1001 G Street, N.W.	lditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account numb 19-0733	ations and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Susan A. Wolffe Internal Address: Street Address: Banner & Witcoff 1001 G Street, N.W.	ditional numbers a respondence led: Zip: 20004	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account numb 19-0733	ations and patents involved: 1 1) \$ 40 charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Susan A. Wolffe Internal Address: Street Address: Banner & Witcoff 1001 G Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C.	ditional numbers a respondence led: Zip: 20004	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account numb 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of	ations and patents involved: 1 1) \$ 40 charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Susan A. Wolffe Internal Address: Street Address: Banner & Witcoff 1001 G Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	ditional numbers a respondence led: Zip: 20004 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account numb 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of	ations and patents involved: 1 1)\$ 40 charged to deposit account eer: this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,043 Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Susan A. Wolffe Internal Address: Street Address: Banner & Witcoff 1001 G Street. N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, in the state of the	ditional numbers a respondence led: Zip: 20004 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account numb 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of	ations and patents involved: 1 1) \$ 40 charged to deposit account er: this page if paying by deposit account)

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 012788 FRAME: 0797**

ASSINGMENT

WHEREAS, MONSANTO COMPANY, a corporation of St. Louis, Missouri whose mailing address is 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, Mail Code 02G, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, owns an invention of a "GELLAN GUM TABLET COATING" for which a utility application for a Patent of the United States was filed on September 24, 1999, and accorded 09/308,043; and

WHEREAS, PHARMACIA CORPORATION, a corporation of St. Louis, Missouri, having a place of business at 100 Route 206 North, P.O. Box 800, Peapack NJ, 07977 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, MONSANTO COMPANY, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto PHARMACIA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof:

AND WE, MONSANTO COMPANY, HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE, MONSANTO COMPANY, HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE, MONSANTO COMPANY, HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the 8th day of April 2002.

MONSANTO COMPANY

Name: Dennis Horner

Title: President

Dennis R. Hoerner
President
Authorized to sign this document for
Monsanto Technology LLC
by action of sole member,
dated March 15, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012788 FRAME: 0798

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
County and State aforesaid, pe	ersonally, appe of that name v	, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the eared, to me known and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and I deed.
		Notary Public of Missourt My Commission Expires: 11-20-2003
SEAL		JUDITH A. LORENZ

RECORDED: 04/10/2002

Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County My Commission Expires: November 20, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 012788 FRAME: 0799